

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 16-0114

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/26/2016

Title: (Waive Further Reading/Adopt) An Ordinance amending Subsection D of Section A-II 38.5 of Article

38 of Chapter II of the Nevada County Administrative Code regarding composition of the First 5

Nevada County Children and Families First Commission.

Sponsors: Hank Weston, District IV

Indexes: Committees/Commissions (Officers, Misc.) (16)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD 2406 First 5 Nevada County Children and Families First Commission - amending Sec. A-II

38.5.D, 2. Draft Ordinance amending Sec. A-II 38.5.D

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/26/2016 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

(Waive Further Reading/Adopt) An Ordinance amending Subsection D of Section A-II 38.5 of Article 38 of Chapter II of the Nevada County Administrative Code regarding composition of the First 5 Nevada County Children and Families First Commission.